

8 June 2023

Information Rights & Compliance Team 99 Waverley Road St Albans Hertfordshire AL3 5TL

> Tel: 01727 804227 Email: <u>Hpft.foi@nhs.net</u>

> > Our Ref: FOI/04721

Thank you for your request concerning Good Governance Institute.

Your request has been considered and processed in accordance with the requirements of the Freedom of Information (FOI) Act 2000.

1) The total amount that the trust has spent on the Good Governance Institute's services since 2015.

We have no record of using the Good Governance Institute's services in the current or past 6 financial years.

During 2017/18 we changed our financial reporting system and we are unable to provide confirmation one way or another that this supplier was or was not used because this information is not held in an easily accessible format.

2) A breakdown of the specific work that the Good Governance Institute has completed for the trust (e.g. well-led reviews).

Not applicable.

3) The basis on which the trust chose the Good Governance Institute as an external facilitator for such reviews, should this be applicable.

Not applicable.

Should you require further clarification, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Please find enclosed an information sheet regarding copyright protection and the Trust's complaints procedure in the event that you are not satisfied with the response.

Yours sincerely

Sue Smith

Sue Smith

Information Rights Officer

Enc: Copyright Protection and Complaints Procedure Information Leaflet.

If you would like to complete a short survey in relation to your Freedom of Information request please scan the QR code below or click here.





